8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25

26

27
28

29
30

(2)

OPERATING EXPENSE
ACCOUrfi NO. �D III:�..§

CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL:

PRODUCTION
TRANSMISSION
DISTRIBUTION
CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE

TOTAl. ADMIN. & GENERAL

TOTAl. OPERATION & MAINT.

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
PRODUCTION
TRANSMISSION
350 - EASEMENTS
352- STRUCTURES
353 - STATION EQUIP.
354-TOWERS
355-POLES
356 - OVERHEAD
358 - UNDERGROUND
359 - ROAD & TRAILS
TOTAl. TRANSMISSION
DISTRIBUTION
360 - EASEMENTS
361-STRUCTURES
362 - STATION EQUIP.
364 - POLES & RXTURES
365- OVERHEAD COND.
366-UNDERGROUNDCONDUIT
367 - UNDERGROUND COND.

Supporting Schedules:

EXPLANATION: Functionallze and classify test year operating expenses by primary Type of Data Shown:
account (depreciation expense, operation and maintenance expense and any other ..!_ P� Test Year Ended 12131/14
expense Items). The balances in the C Schedules and those used In the cost of
service study m.�st be equal.

�OOOsl

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL DEMANP CUSTOMER
QfEBAIJt:!g EXPEt:!SES AMOUNT fEBCE!fi 6M0Utfi f&B�Etfi

21,807 0 0.00% 21,807 100.00%

17,815 0 0.00% 17,815 100.00%

37,711 34,160 90.58% 0 0.00%
4,627 4,627 100.00% 0 0.00%

23,180 17,507 75.53% 5,673 24.47%
9,541 0 0.00% 9,541 100.00%

10,138 0 0.00% 10,138 100.00%
85,197 56,294 66.07% 25,352 29.76%

283,758 165,595 58.36% 76,039 26.80%

43,012 39,703 92.31% 0 0.00%

205 205 100.00% 0 0.00%
192 192 100.00% 0 0.00%

3,692 3,692 100.00% 0 0.00%
744 744 100.00% 0 0.00%

5,623 5,623 100.00% 0 0.00%
2,074 2,074 100.00% 0 0.00%

248 248 100.00% 0 0.00%
5 5 100.00% 0 0.00%

12,781 1�.781 100.00% 0 0.00%

13 13 100.00% 0 0.00%
433 433 100.00% 0 0.00%

5,107 5,107 100.00% 0 0.00%
6,282 6,282. 100.00% 0 0.00%
4,398 4,398 100.00% 0 0.00%

14 14 100.00% 0 0.00%
4,533 4,533 100.00% 0 0.00%

Prior Year Ended 12131/13
Historical Year Ended 12131/12

Witness: M. T. O'Shea&�

(8) (9)

ENERGY

AMO!.!rfi PERCENT
0 0.00%

0 0.00%

3,551 9.42%
0 0.00%

[…]

RESIDENTIAL $339,748 5,258,939 $65 5,506 $358 $412 ($54)

2 GS $22,767 290,975 $78 308 $24 $22 $2

3 GSDIGSDT $115,803 2,730,851 $42 2,837 $119 $106 $13

4 LPILPT $40,960 1,231,341 $33 2,313 $76 $63 $13

5 MAJORACCTS $36,022 1,4n,e19 $24 $0 $0 $0

6 OS $151729 1531368 $103 222 $23 $16 $7

7 TOTAL �711029 1111431093 $51 111186 �70 $619 ($19)

Supporting Schedules: E-13c Recap Schedules:

Supporting Schedules: E-13c Recap Schedules:

Schedule E-13a
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY

DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI

(1) (2)

Une
No. Rate

r:IESIDENTIAL

2 GS

=
3 GSD/GSDT

l� 4 LPILPT

5 MAJORACCTS

6 OS

7 TOTAL:

Supporting Schedules: E-13c, E-13d

REVENUE FROM SALE OF ELECTRICITY BY RATE SCHEDULE
EXPLANATION: Compare jurisdictional revenue excluding
service charges by rate schedule under present and proposed
rates for the test year. If any customers are to be transferred
from one schedule to another, the revenue and billing determinant
information shall be shown separately for the transfer group and
not be included under either the new or old classification.

$000's

(3) (4) (5)

Base Revenues Base Revenues
at Present at Proposed Dollars

Rates Rates (4)-(3)

$296,477 $339,748 $43,271

$20,514 $22,767 $2,253

$102,678 $115,603 $13,125

$33,870 $40,960 $7,090

$29,452 $36,022 $6,570

$14,880 $15,729 $849

$4971871 $5711029 $73,158

Page 1 of 1
Type of Data Shown:
.lL Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14
_Prior Year Ended 12131/13
_HiStorical Year Ended 12/31/12
Witness: J. 1. Thompson

(6)

Increase
Percent
{5�3l

14.60%

10.98%

12.78%

20.93%

22.31%

5.71%

14.69%

Recap Schedules: E-8

=
�

Schedule E-13b REVENUES BY RATE SCHEDULE- SERVICE CHARGES {ACCOUNT 451� Page 1 of3
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of revenues from Type of Data Shown:

all service charges (initial connection, etc.) under l Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/14
COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY present and proposed rates. _ Prior Year Ended 12131/13

__ Historical Year Ended 12/31/12
DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI Witness: J.l. Thoml:!!on

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Type of Revenues at Revenues at Increase

Une Rate SeiVIce Number of Present Proposed Present Charges Proposed Charges Dollars Percent
No. Schedule Charge• Transactions Charge Charge ,4} X ,5} ,4) X ,6) '81- m

RESIDENTIAL 2,847 $27.00 $27.00 $76,869 $76,869 $0

2 2 99,854 $27.00 $27.00 $2,696,058 $2,696,058 $0

3 3 33,532 $35.00 $60.00 $1,173,620 $2,011,920 $838,300

4 4 2,099 $55.00 $80.00 $115,445 $167,920 $52,475

5 5 198 $95.00 $100.00 $18,810 $19,800 $990

6 6 8,031 $20.00 $30.00 $160,620 $240,930 $80,310

7 7 0 $110.00 $110.00 $0 $0 $0

8 8 505 $75.00 $75.00 $37,875 $37,875 $0

9 9 800 $25.00 $25.00 $20,000 $20,000 $0

10 10 6,875 $30.00 $30.00 $206,250 $206,250 $0

11 11 800 $40.00 $40.00 �2.000 $321000 $0

12 155,541 $4,5371547 $515091622 $972,075

13 "1 =Connection of Initial Service; 2=Connection of Existing SeiVIce; 3=Restoration of Service (After Violation of Rules); 4=Restoratlon of Service After Hours (After
14 Violation of Rules); 5=Restoration of Service at Pole (After VIolation of Rules); 6=Premlse Visit; 7=Connection of Temporary SeiVIce; 6=1nvestigation of Unauthorized
15 Use; 9=Retumed Check Charge s $50; 1 O=Reb.lmed Check Charge > $50, s $300; 11 =Returned Check Charge > $300.

Supporting Schedules: E-8 Recap Schedules: E-5

{%)

0.0%

0.0%

71.4%

45.5%

5.3%

50.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

21.4%

=
�

Schedule E-13b REVENUES BY RATE SCHEDULE- SERVICE CHARGES (ACCOUNT 451l Page2 of3
FLORIDA PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of revenues from Type of Data Shown:

all service charges (initial connection, etc.) under .JL Projected Test Year Ended 12131/14
COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY present and proposed rates. _Prior Year Ended 12131/13

_Historical Year Ended 12/31/12
DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI Witness: J.l. Thom�on

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Type of Revenues at Revenues at Increase

Une Rate Service Number of Present Proposed Present Charges Proposed Charges Dollars Percent
No. Schedule Charge* Transactions Charge Charge {4) X {5) {4l X {6} !Bl· m

GS 479 $27.00 $50.00 $12,933 $23,950 $11,017

2 2 3,099 $27.00 $50.00 $83,673 $154,950 $71,2n

3 3 891 $35.00 $60.00 $31,185 $53,460 $22,275

4 4 20 $55.00 $60.00 $1,100 $1,600 $500

5 5 19 $95.00 $100.00 $1,805 $1,900 $95

6 6 1,206 $20.00 $30.00 $24,120 $36,180 $12,060

7 7 0 $110.00 $110.00 $0 $0 $0

8 8 24 $75.00 $75.00 $1,600 $1,800 $0

9 9 25 $25.00 $25.00 $625 $625 $0

10 10 145 $30.00 $30.00 $4,350 $4,350 $0

11 11 25 $40.00 $40.00 i11000 $1.000 $0

12 51933 !1621591 $2791815 $117,224

13 *1 =Connection of Initial Service; 2=Connection of Existing Service; 3=Restoration of Service (After VIOlation of Rules); 4=Restoration of Service After Hours (After
14 VIolation of Rules); 5=Restoration of Service at Pole (After VIolation of Rules); 6=Premlse VISit; 7=Connection of Temporary Service; B=lnvestigation of Unauthorized
15 Use; 9=Retumed Check Charge s; $50; 1 O=Retumed Check Charge > $50, s $300; 11 =Returned Check Charge > $300.

Supporting Schedules: E-8 Recap Schedules: E-5

{%}

852%

85.2%

71.4%

45.5%

5.3%

50.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

72.1%

=
;Jt

Schedule E-13b REVENUES BY RATE SCHEDULE- SERVICE CHARGES {ACCOUNT 4512 Page 3 of 3
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of revenues from Type of Data Shown:

all service charges (initial connection, etc.) under .JL Projected Test Year Ended 12131/14
COMPANY: GULF POWER COMPANY present and proposed rates. __ Prior Year Ended 12131/13

_Historical Year Ended 12131/12
DOCKET NO.: 130140-EI Witness: J. I. Thomeson

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Type of Revenues at Revenues at Increase

Une Rate Service Number of Present Proposed Present Charges Proposed Charges Dollars Percent
No. Schedule Ch!me" Transactions Charge Charge {4} X {5} (4}-x (6} (8}- m

GSD/GSDT 64 $27.00 $50.00 $1,728 $3,200 $1,472

2 2 1,610 $27.00 $50.00 $43,470 $80,500 $37,030

3 3 235 $35.00 $60.00 $8,225 $14,100 $5,875

4 4 0 $55.00 $60.00 $0 $0 $0

5 5 52 $95.00 $100.00 $4,940 $5,200 $260

6 6 1,113 $20.00 $30.00 $22,260 $33,390 $11,130

7 7 0 $110.00 $110.00 $0 $0 $0

8 8 0 $75.00 $75.00 $0 $0 $0

9 9 25 $25.00 $25.00 $625 $625 $0

10 10 200 $30.00 $30.00 $6,000 $6,000 $0

11 11 25 $40.00 $40.00 !1.000 $11000 !l

12 3,324 $881248 $144.015 $551767

13 "1 =Connection of Initial Service; 2=ConnecUon of Existing Service; 3=Restoration of Service (After VIOlation of Rules); 4=Restoration of Service After Hours (After
14 Violation of Rules); 5=Restoration of Service at Pole (After VIolation of Rules); 6=Premlse Visit; 7=Connection of Temporary Service; 6=1nvestlgation of Unauthorized
15 Use; 9=Retumed Check Charge :S $50; 10=Retumed Check Charge> $50, :S $300; 11=Retumed Check Charge> $300.

Supporting Schedules: E-8 Recap Schedules: E-5

(%}

85.2%

85.2%